Selection Guide
Vx-7xxx-8xx Series
Vx-7xxx-59x Series
Vx-9xxx-8xx Series
Vx-9xxx-59x Series
Linked Globe Valve Assemblies with
Schneider Electric DuraDrive™ Linear
Series Actuators

F-27252-3 Copyright 2010 Schneider Electric All Rights Reserved. 3
Linked Globe Valve Assembly
Part Numbering System
Port Code
Control Signal Type
A = Two Position
F = Floating
S = Proportional
Connection
1 = Union Straightway a
2 = Flared End b
3 = Thread NPT
5 = Metric Thread (Rp) c
a 1/2" to 1-1/4" only.
b 1/2" only.
c 15 to 80 mm only.
Pattern Code
4 = Straightway
5 = Globe Flanged
Linked Globe Valve Assemblies
Actuator
V X - X X X X - X X X - X - X X
Two Position
MA51-7100=801
MA51-7103=N/A d
MA51-7103-100=804
MA51-7101=802
MA51-7200=592
MA51-7201=591
MA51-7203=593
MA61-7200=595
MA61-7201=594
MA61-7203=596
Floating
MF51-7103=N/A d
MF51-7103-100=804
MF51-7203=593
MF61-7203=596
1   The configuration of the valve assembly determines the valve stem
position and flow, as shipped from the factory.  See the table below.
 2-Way 3-Way
   Cv
Size Cv P Code Mixing Diverting P Code
1/2" 0.4 1 — —
 1.3 2 2.2 2.2 2
 2.2 3 — —
 4.4 4 4.4 4.4 4
3/4" 5.5 5 — —
 7.5 6 7.5 7.5 6
1" 10.0 7 — —
 14.0 8 14.0 15.0 8
1-1/4" 20.0 9 20.0 20.0 9
1-1/2" 28.0 10 28.0 28.0 10
2" 40.0 11 41.0 40.0 11
2-1/2" 56.0 12 67e — 12
 65.0 12 74f — 12
3" 85.0 13 91e — 13
 85.0 13 101f — 13
4" 145.0 14 170 — 14
 kvs  kvs
15 mm 0.3 1 — —
 1.1 2 1.9 — 2
 1.9 3 — —
 3.8 4 3.8 — 4
20 mm 4.8 5 — —
 6.5 6 6.5 — 6
25 mm 8.7 7 — —
 12.0 8 12.0 — 8
32 mm 17.0 9 17.0 — 9
40 mm 24.0 10 24.0 — 10
50 mm 35.0 11 36.0 — 11
65 mm 56.0 12 58.0 — 12
80 mm 73.0 13 78.0 — 13